Provision for income taxes (per Table 4) $ 48,900  $ 26,700  $ 61,200  $ 42,800

Effective tax rate 29.2%  25.1%  31.0%  30.0%

 GAAP  Non-GAAP

Thirty-nine
weeks ended

Sept. 28, 2014

Thirty-nine
weeks ended

Sept. 29, 2013

Thirty-nine
weeks ended

Sept. 28, 2014

Thirty-nine
weeks ended

Sept. 29, 2013

Income before taxes (per Table 4) $ 642,893  $ 412,405  $ 624,343  $ 498,139
Noncontrolling interests (per Table 1) (49,351)  (42,772)  (49,351)  (42,772)
Income before taxes attributable to Gannett Co.,

Inc. $ 593,542  $ 369,633  $ 574,992  $ 455,367

Provision for income taxes (per Table 4) $ 207,400  $ 71,700  $ 175,600  $ 134,400

Effective tax rate 34.9%  19.4%  30.5%  29.5%

NON-GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Gannett Co., Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited, in thousands of dollars

Table No. 8

A reconciliation of the company's Broadcasting Segment revenues and expenses on an as reported basis to a pro forma basis is below:

Thirteen weeks ended Sept. 28, 2014:

Gannett

(as reported)
Special

items (a)
Pro forma

adjustments (b)
Gannett

pro forma

Broadcasting revenue:
Local/national $ 250,647  $ —  $ 713  $ 251,360
Political 39,995  —  1  39,996
Retransmission 91,903  —  193  92,096
Other 33,964  —  81  34,045

Total broadcasting revenue 416,509  —  988  417,497

Broadcasting expenses 238,539  (1,350)  803  237,992

Broadcasting operating income $ 177,970  $ 1,350  $ 185  $ 179,505

(a) See reconciliation of special items in Table 5.
(b) Gannett acquired six television stations from London Broadcasting on July 8, 2014. Results from these television stations from that date and forward are included in the as

reported numbers above. The Gannett pro forma numbers above present results as if the acquisition had taken place on the first day of Gannett's third quarter.

NON-GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Gannett Co., Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited, in thousands of dollars

Table No. 8 (continued)

A reconciliation of the company's revenues and expenses on an as reported basis to a pro forma basis is below:

Thirteen weeks ended Sept. 29, 2013:

Gannett

(as reported)
Belo

(as reported)
Special

items (a)
Pro forma

adjustments (b)
Gannett

pro forma

Broadcasting revenue:
Local/national $ 143,317  $ 125,518  $ —  $ (9,563)  $ 259,272
Political 3,606  2,636  —  (394)  5,848
Retransmission 36,240  21,996  —  (1,004)  57,232
Other 20,201  16,042  —  (6,637)  29,606

Total broadcasting revenue 203,364  166,192  —  (17,598)  351,958

Broadcasting expenses 119,554  123,828  (778)  (12,793)  229,811

Broadcasting operating income $ 83,810  $ 42,364  $ 778  $ (4,805)  $ 122,147

(a) See reconciliation of special items in Table 5.
(b) The pro forma adjustments include reductions to revenues and expenses for the former Belo stations in Phoenix, AZ and St. Louis, MO totaling $25 million and $20

million, respectively. Subsidiaries of Gannett and Sander Media, a holding company that has a station-operation agreement with Gannett, agreed to sell these stations upon
receiving government approval. KMOV-TV, the television station in St. Louis, was sold in February 2014 and the two television stations in Phoenix were sold in June
2014. Revenue and expense adjustments totaling $12 million and $10 million, respectively, were added as if the third quarter 2014 acquisition of six London Broadcasting
Television stations had occurred on the first day of 2013. Pro forma adjustments also include reductions to revenues and expenses for Captivate that totaled $5 million and
$6 million, respectively, as Gannett sold its controlling interest in Captivate in the third quarter of 2013. The pro forma adjustment for broadcasting expense reflects the
addition of $6 million of amortization for definite-lived intangible assets as if the acquisition of Belo had occurred on the first day of 2013. In addition, the pro forma
adjustment for broadcasting expense removes $3 million of merger costs incurred by Belo.

Thirteen weeks ended Sept. 29, 2013:

Gannett

(as reported)
Special

items (a)
Pro forma

adjustments (b)
Gannett

pro forma

Publishing revenue:
  Advertising $ 520,189  $ —  $ (3,721)  $ 516,468
  Circulation 274,999  —  —  274,999
  Other 62,891  —  (6,412)  56,479
Total publishing revenue 858,079  —  (10,133)  847,946

Publishing expenses 795,335  (14,348)  (8,499)  772,488

Publishing operating income $ 62,744  $ 14,348  $ (1,634)  $ 75,458

(a) See reconciliation of special items in Table 5.
(b) The pro forma adjustments include a reduction of $4 million in revenue and $1 million in expense for Apartments.com, which was sold by Classified Ventures in the

second quarter of 2014. Pro forma adjustments also include a reduction of $6 million of revenue and $7 million of expense related to the sale of a printing press in the
second quarter of 2014.

Thirteen weeks ended Sept. 29, 2013:

Gannett

(as reported)
Belo

(as reported)
Special

items (a)
Pro forma

adjustments (b)
Gannett

pro forma

Company-wide operating revenue $ 1,252,890  $ 166,192  $ —  $ (27,731)  $ 1,391,351
Company-wide operating expenses 1,081,192  123,828  (15,126)  (21,292)  1,168,602

Company-wide operating income $ 171,698  $ 42,364  $ 15,126  $ (6,439)  $ 222,749

(a) See reconciliation of special items in Table 5.
(b) The pro forma adjustments include the Broadcasting and Publishing pro forma adjustments discussed above.